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Dues Lunches

Lunch 
location

Summer picnic & 
Ladies’ Day

Christmas party Memorial gifts Year books, 
phone cards

Birthday cakes Misc.

1951

1952

1953

1954

1955

1956

1957

1958

1959

1960

1961

1962

1963

1964

1965

1966

Marie Antoinette 
Inn, Menlo Park

Marie Antoinette 
Inn, Menlo Park

Marie Antoinette 
Inn, Menlo Park

Marie Antoinette 
Inn, Menlo Park

Marie Antoinette 
Inn, Menlo Park

Picnic steak dinner at 
home of Charles 
Moser

Marie Antoinette 
Inn, Menlo Park

Picnic steak dinner at 
home of Charles 
Moser

Marie Antoinette 
Inn, Menlo Park

Picnic steak dinner at 
home of Charles 
Moser

Dinah’s, Pioneer 
Inn, New 
Cardinal, Marie 
Antoinette

Picnic steak dinner at 
home of Charles 
Moser

$6.00 Elks Club
Picnic steak dinner at 
home of Charles 
Moser

Flowers for Bassett

1.75 Elks Club
Picnic steak dinner at 
home of Charles 
Moser

Lunch tickets - $2.50. 
Music - 2 singers, 1 
pianist, paid $10 each

Elks Club
Picnic steak dinner at 
home of Charles 
Moser

Foothill Youth 
Symphony - $25.00

Flowers for Monroe, 
Bowen

Elks Club
Picnic steak dinner at 
home of Charles 
Moser

Christmas dinner at 
Palo Alto Elks Lodge Flowers for Werry

$2.00 President Hotel, 
Palo Alto

Picnic steak dinner at 
home of Charles 
Moser

Dinner at Rickeys   
Woodside High choral  
group

YWCA
Picnic steak dinner at 
home of Charles 
Moser

Midpeninsula YWCA

YWCA
Picnic steak dinner at 
home of Charles 
Moser

Tickets $3.25. YWCA Flowers for Smith

YWCA Picnic dinner at home 
of Emmott Caldwell Dinner at YWCA Flowers for Crawford, 

Stebbins
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1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

YWCA Picnic dinner at home 
of Emmott Caldwell

Tickets $3.75. Dinner 
at YWCA

Flowers for Doten, 
Cress, Williams. 
Memorial gift ($10.00) 
for Brown

YWCA Picnic dinner at home 
of Emmott Caldwell

Tickets $3.50. Dinner 
at YWCA

$15.00 for: Lutz, 
Ames

$12.00 $3.00 Rickeys Hyatt 
House

July 4th picnic r at 
home of Emmott 
Caldwell

$15.00 for: Weber, 
Boucher, Hart

Dues 1/2 for 
members joining mid-
year

Rickeys Hyatt 
House

July 4th Picnic at 
home of Emmott 
Caldwell

University Club of 
Palo Alto - $339.44

$15.00 for Smith, 
Sheffey

Rickeys Hyatt 
House

July 4th Picnic at 
home of Emmott 
Caldwell

Tickets $4.00; 
University Club - 
$335.63

$15.00 for Evans, 
Crystal $175.25

Rickeys Hyatt 
House

University Club - 
$336.50

$25.00 for Wylie, 
Crooks, Powel, 
Rehmus

Rickeys Hyatt 
House $210.16

Rickeys Hyatt 
House

University Club - 
$479.40 $25.00 for Bean $268.49 For Talbot (b. 1880); 

Broderson (91)
Rules & Regulations 
printing - $199.49

Rickeys Hyatt 
House

University Club - 
$577.57 For Talbot (b. 1880)

Rickeys Hyatt 
House

Picnic at home of FF 
President Carter

Los Altos Golf & 
Country Club - $536 
+ $25 for 
entertainment. 
Tickets $12.50/
person

$25.00 for Stange, 
Smith, Burns For Talbot (b. 1880)

Sharon Heights Golf 
& Country Club - 
$603.52

$25.00 for Tice, 
Webster, Sharp

Sharon Heights Golf 
& Country Club - 
$804.53; Stanford 
Choral Group - 
$25.00

$339.20

$18.00
VGolf & Country Club 
- $963.45. Canada 
College Chorale - $50

$25.00 for Habein, 
Carter

Dresden Exhibit: 
transportation + 
admission + lunch at 
Presidio Army Club - 
$561
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Christmas party Memorial gifts Year books, 
phone cards

Birthday cakes Misc.

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

Los Altos Golf & 
Country Club - 
$675.63; Combo 
music - $125; flowers 
and song sheets - 
$40.44

$7.25
Los Altos Golf & 
Country Club - 
$796.48; music - 
$125

$395.11 For Barkan (97)

Lunch at Los Altos 
Golf & Country Club - 
$9926.8 (85 people); 
Stanford Choral 
Group - $75. Tickets - 
$12.50/person

$409.17 For F. Cress (b. 
1892)

Rules & Regulations 
printing - $362.20.   
Lunch at Sequoias - 
$290

$18.00 $8.00

Lunch at Los Altos 
Golf & Country Club - 
$999.19; Madrigal 
Singers - $75. Tickets 
- $15.00/person

$480.63
For Bean (b. 1895)& 
Brooks (b. 1893); 
Ralph Smith (b. 1893)

2 special 
assessments of $7 
and $5/member.   By-
laws printing $327.54

$30.00

Lunch at Los Altos 
Golf & Country Club - 
$1242.70; Tickets - 
$16.00/person

$789.96

Lunch at Los Altos 
Golf & Country Club - 
$1356.62; Tickets - 
$17.50/person

$542.30

Lunch at Los Altos 
Golf & Country Club - 
$1472.10; 
Entertainment - 
$175.00   Tickets - 
$17.50/person

$696.84

Chez Louis
Los Altos Golf & 
Country Club - 
$1480.12; Brass 
quintet - $300

$727.18
Incorporation;   
Bought portable PA 
System and screen - 
$548.32
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Lunch 
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Birthday cakes Misc.

1988

1989

1990 (from 
Yearbook 
hereafter)

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

$40.00

Los Altos Golf & 
Country Club - 
$1541.58; 
Entertainment - $250   
Tickets - $18.00/
person

$45.00 $13.00 Chez Louis
Los Altos Golf & 
Country Club - 
$1574.46; Sweet 
Adelines - $175   

$640.93

Menlo Circus Club

Los Altos Golf & 
Country Club

Ladies’ Day program 
at Forum

Menlo Circus Club

Holiday Inn Palo Alto

Ladies’ Day program 
at Forum
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location

Summer picnic & 
Ladies’ Day

Christmas party Memorial gifts Year books, 
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Birthday cakes Misc.

1999

2000

2001

2002

Ladies’ Day program 
at Forum

Ladies’ Day program 
at Forum

Ladies’ Day program 
at Forum

Ladies’ Day program 
at Forum

Ladies’ Day program 
at Forum

Ladies’ Day program 
at Forum


