Treasurer's Book findings

		Information from the Forum Treasurer's ledger book used from 1959-1989, then Yearbooks										
Year	Dues	Lunches	Lunch location	Summer picnic & Ladies' Day		Memorial gifts	Year books, phone cards	Birthday cakes	Misc.			
1951			Marie Antoinette Inn, Menlo Park				-					
1952			Marie Antoinette Inn, Menlo Park									
1953			Marie Antoinette Inn, Menlo Park									
1954			Marie Antoinette Inn, Menlo Park									
1955			Marie Antoinette Inn, Menlo Park	Picnic steak dinner at home of Charles Moser								
1956			Marie Antoinette Inn, Menlo Park	Picnic steak dinner at home of Charles Moser								
1957			Marie Antoinette Inn, Menlo Park	Picnic steak dinner at home of Charles Moser								
1958			Dinah's, Pioneer Inn, New Cardinal, Marie Antoinette	Picnic steak dinner at home of Charles Moser								
1959	\$6.00		Elks Club	Picnic steak dinner at home of Charles Moser		Flowers for Bassett						
1960		1.75	Elks Club	Picnic steak dinner at home of Charles Moser	Lunch tickets - \$2.50. Music - 2 singers, 1 pianist, paid \$10 each							
1961			Elks Club	Picnic steak dinner at home of Charles Moser	Foothill Youth Symphony - \$25.00	Flowers for Monroe, Bowen						
1962			Elks Club	Picnic steak dinner at home of Charles Moser	Christmas dinner at Palo Alto Elks Lodge	Flowers for Werry						
1963		\$2.00	President Hotel, Palo Alto	Picnic steak dinner at home of Charles Moser	Dinner at Rickeys Woodside High choral group							
1964			YWCA	Picnic steak dinner at home of Charles Moser	Midpeninsula YWCA							
1965			YWCA	Picnic steak dinner at home of Charles Moser	Tickets \$3.25. YWCA	Flowers for Smith						
1966			YWCA	Picnic dinner at home of Emmott Caldwell	Dinner at YWCA	Flowers for Crawford, Stebbins						

		Inforr	nation fro	m the Forum	Treasurer's le	ledger book	used from	1959-1989, 1	hen Yearboo	oks
Year	Dues	Lunches	Lunch location	Summer picnic & Ladies' Day	Christmas party	Memorial gifts	Year books, phone cards	Birthday cakes	Misc.	
1967			YWCA	Picnic dinner at home of Emmott Caldwell	Tickets \$3.75. Dinner at YWCA	Flowers for Doten, Cress, Williams. Memorial gift (\$10.00) for Brown				
1968			YWCA	Picnic dinner at home of Emmott Caldwell	Tickets \$3.50. Dinner at YWCA	\$15.00 for: Lutz, Ames				
1969	\$12.00	\$3.00	Rickeys Hyatt House	July 4th picnic r at home of Emmott Caldwell		\$15.00 for: Weber, Boucher, Hart			Dues 1/2 for members joining mid- year	
1970			Rickeys Hyatt House	July 4th Picnic at home of Emmott Caldwell	University Club of Palo Alto - \$339.44	\$15.00 for Smith, Sheffey				
1971			Rickeys Hyatt House	July 4th Picnic at home of Emmott Caldwell	Tickets \$4.00; University Club - \$335.63	\$15.00 for Evans, Crystal	\$175.25			
1972			Rickeys Hyatt House		University Club - \$336.50	\$25.00 for Wylie, Crooks, Powel, Rehmus				
1973			Rickeys Hyatt House				\$210.16			
1974			Rickeys Hyatt House		University Club - \$479.40	\$25.00 for Bean	\$268.49	For Talbot (b. 1880); Broderson (91)	Rules & Regulations printing - \$199.49	
1975			Rickeys Hyatt House		University Club - \$577.57			For Talbot (b. 1880)		
1976			Rickeys Hyatt House	Picnic at home of FF President Carter	Los Altos Golf & Country Club - \$536 + \$25 for entertainment. Tickets \$12.50/ person	\$25.00 for Stange, Smith, Burns		For Talbot (b. 1880)		
1977					Sharon Heights Golf & Country Club - \$603.52	\$25.00 for Tice, Webster, Sharp				
1978					Sharon Heights Golf & Country Club - \$804.53; Stanford Choral Group - \$25.00		\$339.20			
1979	\$18.00				VGolf & Country Club - \$963.45. Canada College Chorale - \$50	\$25.00 for Habein, Carter			Dresden Exhibit: transportation + admission + lunch at Presidio Army Club - \$561	

	Information from the Forum Treasurer's ledger book used from 1959-1989, then Yearbook									
Year	Dues	Lunches	Lunch location	Summer picnic & Ladies' Day	Christmas party	Memorial gifts	Year books, phone cards	Birthday cakes	Misc.	
1980					Los Altos Golf & Country Club - \$675.63; Combo music - \$125; flowers and song sheets - \$40.44					
1981		\$7.25			Los Altos Golf & Country Club - \$796.48; music - \$125		\$395.11	For Barkan (97)		
1982					Lunch at Los Altos Golf & Country Club - \$9926.8 (85 people); Stanford Choral Group - \$75. Tickets - \$12.50/person		\$409.17	1892)	Rules & Regulations printing - \$362.20. Lunch at Sequoias - \$290	
1983	\$18.00	\$8.00			Lunch at Los Altos Golf & Country Club - \$999.19; Madrigal Singers - \$75. Tickets - \$15.00/person		\$480.63	For Bean (b. 1895)& Brooks (b. 1893); Ralph Smith (b. 1893)	2 special assessments of \$7 and \$5/member. By- laws printing \$327.54	
1984	\$30.00				Lunch at Los Altos Golf & Country Club - \$1242.70; Tickets - \$16.00/person		\$789.96			
1985					Lunch at Los Altos Golf & Country Club - \$1356.62; Tickets - \$17.50/person		\$542.30			
1986					Lunch at Los Altos Golf & Country Club - \$1472.10; Entertainment - \$175.00 Tickets - \$17.50/person		\$696.84			
1987			Chez Louis		Los Altos Golf & Country Club - \$1480.12; Brass quintet - \$300		\$727.18		Incorporation; Bought portable PA System and screen - \$548.32	

		Inforr	nation fro	m the Forum	Treasurer's	ledger book	used from	1959-1989, t	hen Yearbo	oks
Year	Dues	Lunches	Lunch location	Summer picnic & Ladies' Day		Memorial gifts	Year books, phone cards	Birthday cakes	Misc.	
1988	\$40.00				Los Altos Golf & Country Club - \$1541.58; Entertainment - \$250 Tickets - \$18.00/ person					
1989	\$45.00	\$13.00	Chez Louis		Los Altos Golf & Country Club - \$1574.46; Sweet Adelines - \$175		\$640.93			
1990 (from Yearbook hereafter)										
1991					Menlo Circus Club					
1992					Los Altos Golf & Country Club					
1993				Ladies' Day program at Forum						
1994										
1995					Menlo Circus Club					
1996					Holiday Inn Palo Alto					
1997										
1998					Ladies' Day program at Forum					

		Information from the Forum Treasurer's ledger book used from 1959-1989, then Yearbooks										
Year	Dues	Lunches	Lunch location	Summer picnic & Ladies' Day	Christmas party	Memorial gifts	Year books, phone cards	Birthday cakes	Misc.			
1999				Ladies' Day program at Forum								
2000				Ladies' Day program at Forum								
2001				Ladies' Day program at Forum	Ladies' Day program at Forum							
2002				Ladies' Day program at Forum	Ladies' Day program at Forum							